Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/J05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Disease Aug.	NTS ONLY
1. Name of comparing and fractional Comparing of Comparing and Comparing	Rase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Axel Grunekiee	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Luthar Pathem	Name: ThysoconKrupp Steel Act
Einst Weckenmenn	Internal Address:
Additional namete) of expectation	
Aduitional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes // 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	_ =
Execution Date(s): 1/20/06, 1/20/06 and 1/26/08	Street Address: <u>Kaiser-Wi</u> lhe <u>m-Str. 100</u>
	-
[]	
Sccurity Agreement Change of Name	City: Duloburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	·
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip:47166
✓ Other Document ID 103286419 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Who
Additional numbers at	tached?Yas _/ No
. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and natural
Name: <u>Proskauer Rose, LLP</u>	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
nternal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to he charged to deposit account
troot Address. 1585 Broadway Room 17-19	Enclosed
	None-required (government Interest not affecting title)
ity: New York	Payment Information
ate:NY Cinitenes	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers = Expiration Date
none Number: <u>212-969-4031</u>	
X Number; <u>212-989-2900</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2500</u>
nali Address: etavarez@ujuskajjar.com	Authorized User Namo <u>Chades Guitman</u>
Signature: Charlette Curry	
Signature	Séptember 10, 2006
————— Elizabeth Tavaroz	Date Total number of warrant in the Company
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Acalgament Recordation Services, Director of the USPTU, P.O.Rox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018308 FRAME: 0969



HOC'd PCT/PTO 09 MAY 200 630696 45 10/563182

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-504

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100 % interest to:

ThyssenKropp Steel AG

a corporation organized under the laws of: Germany

and having a place of business at:

Kalser-Wilhelm-Str. 100

47166 Duisburg Germany

to its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate

(collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:

The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions

X All countries

throughout the world

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

REINFORCED SECTION

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

	executed by the undersigned on:
	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	and assigned serial number.
<u>_X_</u>	filed as PCT International Application No.: PCT/EP2004/008755
	on: August 5, 2004

The undersigned assign(s) to Assignee the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, which may be granted based on the above patent application, together with the right of priority of any carlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions he issued to Assignee.

1

PATENT **REEL: 018308 FRAME: 0970** Altomey Docket No.: 20496-504

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any logal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: <u>20/01/0</u>6

Axel Grüneklee

Date: <u>20, 1.96</u>

Lother Pathere

Date: 26.1.06

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

Ernst Weckenmann

2